2014/15 and the remainder to earlier years. £497k of this amount is attributable to this Council, of which

£307k relates to 2014/15 and the remainder to earlier years. The Council has since reviewed its final

accounts systems and processes and has made appropriate changes to ensure that such events are

unlikely to recur. The reduction in income from Business Rates for this Council increased the deficit on

the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for 2014/15 and earlier years. However, there

was an adjustment of a similar amount between the accounting basis and funding basis under

regulations which has increased the Collection Fund Adjustment Account with the result that Unusable

Reserves were overstated by £497k at 31 March 2015.

In order to correct this error, the Council has restated the prior year information for 2014/15 in the
following reported lines in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement. The Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure Statement with appropriate restatement for 2014/15 can be found on page 19
of these financial statements.

Effect on line items in Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for 2014/15

 As Originally
Stated
2014/15
£’000

As Restated
2014/15

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Taxation and non-specific grant income (14,154) (13,847) 307

Deficit on Provision of Services 2,027 2,334 307

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

11,286 11,593 307

The CIPFA Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom requires that an
authority present a Balance Sheet at the beginning of the preceding period when an authority makes a
retrospective restatement. The error impacted on the figures for Short Term Debtors and Unusable
Reserves. The following table demonstrates the effects on the following line items in the Balance Sheets
at 31 March 2014 and 2015. The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period Balance Sheet is
provided with the current year information on page 20 of the financial statements.

There is no effect on the “bottom” line of the Income & Expenditure in 2013/14 so this has not been
restated. The £182k detailed below which changes the opening Balance Sheet for 2014/15 would be
shown within Taxation and non-specific grant income and then reversed out through the Movement in
Reserves Statement.

Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31 March 2014

 As Originally
Stated

31 March 2014
£’000

As Restated
31 March 2014

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Short Term Debtors 4,334 4,144 (190)

Current Assets 32,091 31,901 (190)

Net Assets 174,393 174,203 (190)

Unusable Reserves 146,026 145,836 (190)

Total Reserves 174,393 174,203 (190)

Taunton Deane Borough Council

39

Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31 March 2015

 As Originally
Stated

31 March 2015
£’000

As Restated
31 March 2015

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Short Term Debtors 5,062 4,565 (497)

Current Assets 36,308 35,811 (497)

Net Assets 163,107 162,610 (497)

Unusable Reserves 127,535 127,038 (497)

Total Reserves 163,107 162,610 (497)

The following restatement was also required for the Movement in Reserves Statement for Usable and

Unusable Reserves. The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period Movement in Reserves

Statement is provided with the current year information on pages 17 and 18 of the financial statements.

Movement in Reserves Statement – Usable Reserves 31 March 2015

 As Originally
Stated

31 March 2015
£’000

As Restated
31 March 2015

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Balance at 31 March 2014 carried
forward

28,367 28,367 0

Surplus or (deficit) on provision of services (2,027) (2,334) (307)

Adjustments between accounting basis &
funding basis under regulations

9,232 9,539 307

Increase/(Decrease in 2014/15 7,205 7,205 0

Balance at 31 March 2014 carried
forward

35,572 35,572 0

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 31 March 2015

 As Originally
Stated

31 March 2015
£’000

As Restated
31 March 2015

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Balance at 31 March 2014 carried
forward

146,026 145,836 (190)

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(9,259) (9,259) 0

Adjustments between accounting basis &
funding basis under regulations

(9,232) (9,539) (307)

Increase/(Decrease in 2014/15 (18,491) (18,798) (307)

Balance at 31 March 2014 carried
forward

127,535 127,038 (497)

Taunton Deane Borough Council

40

The following restatement was also required for the Collection Fund. The following are the relevant

extracted lines from the Collection Fund. The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period Collection

Fund is provided with the current year information on page 93 of the financial statements.

Effect on line items in the Collection Fund 2014/15

 As Originally
Stated

2014/15
£’000

As Restated
2014/15

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Business Rates Receivable (40,807) (40,100) 707

Total Income (96,710) (96,003) 707

Increase in Provision for bad and doubtful
debts

218 205 (13)

Write offs during the year 381 356 (25)

Disregarded amounts 0 98 98

Total Expenditure 97,597 97,657 60

(Surplus)/Deficit for the year 887 1,654 767

(Surplus)/Deficit Balance Brought Forward 2,868 3,344 476

(Surplus)/Deficit Balance Carried Forward 3,755 4,998 1,243

Attributable to:

Central Government 2,469 3,090 621

Somerset County Council (406) (294) 112

Avon & Somerset Police Authority (142) (142) 0

Devon & Somerset Fire & Rescue Authority (15) (2) 13

Taunton Deane Borough Council 1,849 2,346 497

Total  3,755 4,998 1,243

3. Accounting Standards That Have Been Issued But Have Not Yet Been Adopted

The Authority has yet to adopt the following accounting standards which will be introduced in the
2016/17 Code. At the time of writing, the impact on our accounts is not fully known although based on
our current arrangements it is likely to be immaterial.

 Amendments to IAS 19 Employee Benefits (Defined Benefit Plans: Employee Contributions)

 Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2010-2012 Cycle
 The issues applicable to local authorities included in the Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2010-
2012 cycle are:

o IFRS 3 Business Combinations: Accounting for contingent consideration in a business